CLOCK

PREGAME

65:00

10:00

8:00

6:00

200

3:00

2:00

0:00
HALFTIME
17:00

3:00

TIMEOUTS

Each team will receive (3) three timeouts per half. Team called timeouts will last 60 seconds.

GAME 1

1AA EAST vs. 1AA WEST
Friday, December 16, 2016
7:35 P.M.

Pre-game music
Gates Open

Start Clock
Field available to teams

Welcome Teams and Fans — Begin PA Script
NCHSAA Pre-game Presentation

EAST returns to field

WEST returns to field

National Anthem

Sportsmanship Award

Coin Toss

EAST vs WEST KICKOFF

Bands perform (weather permitting)

Clear field — available to teams

_ *There will be a 2-Minute break between 1st/2nd & 3rd/4th Quarters

6:00

6:30

7:25

727

7:29

7:30

7:32

7:33

7:35




CLOCK

PREGAME

65:00

10:00

- 8:00

6:00

5:00

3:.00

2:00

0:00

HALFTIME

17:00

3:.00

TIMEOUTS

Each team will receive (3) three timeouts per half. Team called timeouts will last 60 seconds.

GAME 2

1A EAST vs. TAWEST
Saturday, December 17, 2016
11:05 AM

Pre-game music
Gates Open

Start Clock
Field available to teams

Welcome Teams and Fans — Begin PA Script
NCHSAA Pre-game Presentation

EAST returns to field

WEST returns to field

National Anthem

Sportsmanship Award

Coin Toss

EAST vs WEST KICKOFF

Bands perform (weather permitting)

Clear field — available to teams

*There will be a 2-Minute break between 1st/2nd & 3rd/4th Quarters

EDT

9:30

10:00

10:55

10:57

10:59

11:00

11:02

11:03

11:05




