GAME 1

1AA EAST vs. 1AA WEST Friday, December 16, 2016 7:35 P.M.

CLOCK		EDT
PREGAME	Pre-game music	
	Gates Open	6:00
65:00	Start Clock Field available to teams	6:30
10:00	Welcome Teams and Fans – Begin PA Script	7:25
	NCHSAA Pre-game Presentation	
8:00	EAST returns to field	7:27
6:00	WEST returns to field	7:29
00:د	National Anthem	7:30
3:00	Sportsmanship Award	7:32
2:00	Coin Toss	7:33
0:00	EAST vs WEST KICKOFF	7:35
HALFTIME		
17:00	Bands perform (weather permitting)	
3:00	Clear field – available to teams	

TIMEOUTS

Each team will receive (3) three timeouts per half. Team called timeouts will last 60 seconds.

^{*}There will be a 2-Minute break between 1st/2nd & 3rd/4th Quarters

GAME 2

1A EAST vs. 1A WEST Saturday, December 17, 2016 11:05 AM

	CLOCK		<u>EDT</u>
	PREGAME	Pre-game music	
		Gates Open	9:30
	65:00	Start Clock Field available to teams	10:00
	10:00	Welcome Teams and Fans – Begin PA Script	10:55
		NCHSAA Pre-game Presentation	
e.	8:00	EAST returns to field	10:57
	6:00	WEST returns to field	10:59
	5:00	National Anthem	11:00
	3:00	Sportsmanship Award	11:02
	2:00	Coin Toss	11:03
	0:00	EAST vs WEST KICKOFF	11:05
	HALFTIME		
	17:00	Bands perform (weather permitting)	
	3:00	Clear field – available to teams	

TIMEOUTS

Each team will receive (3) three timeouts per half. Team called timeouts will last 60 seconds.

^{*}There will be a 2-Minute break between 1st/2nd & 3rd/4th Quarters